The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities as on 30 June 2014 :

- - - - - - - - - -  - -- - - - - - - - Rupees - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities as on 30 June 2013 :

- - - - - - - - - -  - -- - - - - - - - Rupees - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Annual Report 2014

66

MEDIA TIMES LIMITED

Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and
loss account. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit and loss account.

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased for the year
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased for the year
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

2014 2013 2014 2013

- - - - - - - (Percentage) - - - - - - - Rupees Rupees

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets:

Balance with bank - deposit account  6 to 7.5  7.5 to 8.6 118,819   887,603

Financial liabilities

Modaraba financing 16.11 16.11 381,820

981,820

Variable rate instruments

Financial liabilities:

Long term financing KIBOR+3 15 121,598,742

103,843,742

Liabilities against assets subject

to finance lease 16.9 to 18.7 16.9 to 18.7 12,589,270

9,116,342

Short term borrowings KIBOR+3.5 KIBOR + 3.5 50,000,000

50,000,000

Effective rate Carrying amount

100 bps 100 bps

Increase Decrease

As at 30 June 2014

Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate financial liabilities 1,841,880

(1,841,880)

As at 30 June 2013

Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate financial liabilities 1,069,527   (1,069,527)

Profit or loss

- - - - - - - - - Rupees - - - - - - - - -

Annual Report 2014Annual Report 2014

67

MEDIA TIMES LIMITED
The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effect on loss for the year and assets /
liabilities of the Company.

36.4.3 Other price risk

Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in the
market prices (other than those arising from interest/mark-up rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes
are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all or